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To:  ASI Board of Directors

From: Shachee Baraiya
Vice President of Finance

Subject: October Board Report

General Information:

Office Hours:
Monday: 2- 4 pm
Tuesday: 10:30 — 11:30 am
Thursday: 10:30 — 11:30 am

Contact Information:
IG: @sacstateasivpf
Email: asivpfinance@csus.edu

Personal Note:

Hello Hornets,

I hope you're doing well and enjoying being back on campus. We made it to week 7 and it's a midterm
season, so remember to eat, sleep, and study. Student Health & Counseling Services, ASI Food Pantry
& CARES office.

Don 't forget to apply for ASI Fall 2023 Scholarships, they due on October 20™" by 5:00 pm. Its Free
money @

In service,
Shachee Baraiya

6000 ] Street ¢ Sacramento, CA 95819-6011
(916) 278-6784 ¢ (916) 278-6278 Fax
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Committee Updates:

INTERNAL COMMITTEES:

ASI Finance & Budget Committee

Serving as the Chair

Met on October 3 and has a presentation from SEO by Will Chen. We also discussed application
changes for student employment grant and picked a vice-chair. Diana was elected as the vicechair for
Finance & Budget Committee.

ASI Scholarship Committee

Serving as the Chair

This committee will be grading, managing, and reading ASI Scholarships, and will have no set
meetings but a time given to read and grade each Scholarship essay anonymously. The applications for
fall 2023 scholarships, open to all students on Sept. 22, 2023, and due on Oct. 20, 2023, at 5 pm.
Students will have access to the application via their student center, ASI website and on Hornet Hub.

UNIVERSITY COMMITTEES:

Student Fee Advisory Committee
Appointed 9.27.23. Few meeting dates have been scheduled by Jeanne in case we receive any proposals
for review.

Union Well Inc. Audit Committee Appointed 8.2.22

Serving as the Chair

We met on September 6™, 2023 at 7:30 am, where we had the Audit presentation from CLA
(CliftonLarsonAllen LLP). After reviewing audited financial statements, Union Well Inc. Audit
committee passed the Recommendation of the 2022-2023 Audited Financials to the Union WELL Inc.
Board of Directors.

Events/Calendar:

September

13 Board Photos

14 Tiger Team Meeting with president Wood
14 Office Hours

18 Office Hours

18 AL Kick Off Planning

19 1:1 with Sandra

19 Office Hours

19 ASI Finance & Budget Committee
20 ASI Working Board Meeting

21 Office Hours

20 Speed Friending Event-KSSU
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21 Basic Needs Resource fair

21 World Cultural Fest at Serna Plaza
21 ASI Block Party

22 ASI Student Employment Grant Discussion
23 Navratri Garba Event

25 Office Hours

26 Office Hours

26 Green & Gold Speaker Series

27 ASI Board Meeting

28 1:1 with Myra Makelim

29 Legislation Training w/Execs

October
Office hours
Career Fair
Office hours
ASI Finance & Budget Committee
ASI Working Board Meeting
ASI Board Meet & Greet
Office Hours
1:1 with Shivakumar
Office Hours
0 Civic Engagement Resource fair
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Events:
September

20 Speed Friending Event-KSSU
21 Basic Needs Resource fair

21 World Cultural Fest-Serna Plaza
21 ASI Block Party

23 Navratri Garba Event

Tabling:

6/14  ASI tabling for First year Orientation
9/21 ASI tabling at Block party
10/10 ASI tabling at Civic Engagement
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Dollars for Organizations Clubs Fund 2023-2024

Clubs Funded:
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Dollars for Organizations Clubs Fund 2023-2024

Accounting Socety
American Assodiation for Men in Nursing
American Concrete Institute

American Society of Civil Engineers Student Chapter

Association of Computing Machinery
Badminton Clubs

Bass Fishing

Best Buddies

Beta Gamma Sigma

California Mursing Students’ Adseiaction
Campos

Chess Olub

Club De Espafiol

Competitive Robotics

Cancrete Canoe Club

Cyber Defense Clul

Delta Epsilan Mu

Diverse Warnen in Political Science
English Club

Esports Club

Financial Planning Association

Farensic Engineering Club

Ga Club

Graphic Ressurce Infarmation Design Seciety
Health Human Services Joint Council
Histary Club

Hmang University Student Assaciation
Honors Program Students

Institute of Transportation Enignesrs
lapan Clubs

Jarz Club

Marching Band

Men's Rughy Club

Phi Alpha Delta - Law Fraternity

Phi Alpha Theta

Pre Physical Therapy Organization
Pre-Phisical Assigtant Club
FLALN.B.OW Organization

Sarskruti Indian Cultural Group

Sacular Student Alliance

Ski and Snowbaard Club

Social Work Student Asseiation

Saciaty of Hispanic Professional Engineers
Saran Bushi

Student Interperfessional Education Organization
Students for Justice in Palesting

Swirn and Waterpalo Club

The Hive

The Human Resource Management Group
Warnen in Business

Warnen in Physics and Astrondemy
Waornen's Valleyball Olub

Wirestling Club

Amount  Budges/Budget
ded
Date Fun

a/20/x23
10142023
9/25/M23
/1872023
9/18/3:023
10472023
/2872023
9/28/:23
10/8/3023
9/12/2023
1082023
10/5/323
9/28/2023
10472023
9/23/2023
9/25/:23
9/23/M23
9/23/2023
9/25/:23
a/13/x23
9/15/2023
8f1/m23

a/25/x23
9/25/2023
92572023
10142023
1042023
915/:023
1042023
a/28/x23
9/18/2023
9/20/2023
a/20/x23
92213023
1042023
92573023
10520323
9/12/:23
10142023
9/12/:23
10/8/323
9/22/:023
1042023
10/5/323
91243023
1042023
92873023
928,23
9f1/2023

92872023
1052023
/25,523
/1853023
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SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
S600
S600
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
SE00
SE00
SE00
SE00
SE00
600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
600
SE00
SE00
600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00
600
SE00
600
600
SE00
SE00
S600
SE00

Remaining

5145000
5144 400
5143800
%143,200
5142 600
5142,000
%141, 400
140,800
$140,200
%139,600
%139,000
%138,400
%137,800
%137,200
%136,600
5136,000
5135400
%134 300
5134200
5133600
5133,000
5132400
%131 800
%131, 200
%130,600
5130,000
5129400
%128 800
5128,200
5127 600
5127000
126,400
5125800
%135,200
5124,600
$124,000
5173,400
5122800
%122,200
5121600
$121,000
$170,400
%119,300
%119,200
%118 600
5118000
%117,400
5116,800
%116,200
5115600
5115,000
%114,400
5113800
%113,200
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Budget Remaining for Strategic Priorities:
Total SP Funding: $7500
If the legislation is approved today, we will receive a sum of $6,675.

Office Hours:

Approved College JC budgets
Reply to emails & 1:1

Contact students for committees
Work on priorities

Strateqic Priorities Updates:

1.3.1 Organize an event for cultural celebration.

2.1.1 Collaborate with and promote CARES activities — promoted by attending Basic needs Resource
fair

2.2.2 Collaborate and promote campus partners’ initiatives for professional development — \Working
with priority members to reach out at career center, different colleges by scheduling a meeting with
deans.

2.3.1 Engage and promote wellness initiatives and/or activities — Divided two teams, one for mental
wellness and second for financial wellness (working with financial wellness through their 1G)

3.1.1 Connections with Commuters — Held a couple of meetings with priority members to brainstorm
on refreshments from Starbucks and presented SP Funding legislation (will announce date soon)

All Board:

1.1.1 Promote and support Inclusive Excellence Antiracism and Inclusion Campus Plan (AICP) —
Attended Green & Gold Speaker Series

3.1.2 Promote board activities — Ongoing &

3.1.3 Table at campus events — Ongoing &
3.2.1 Support and engage with OGA in promoting civic engagement-

3.2.2 Support and engage with OGA in voter registration efforts- Tabled at Civic Engagement
Resource fair
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Presentations:

9/16  Club Presentation (Sanskruti Indian Cultural)
9/20  Club Presentation (Women in Business)
9/21  ASIA 1 Classroom Presentation with ECS
9/25 ACCY 1 Classroom Presentation with UND
10/9  Presentation at Math Partners/Math Literacy
10/10 Presentation at Commit to Study Programs
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